
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Kentucky 280  283       563  -13 
2  2   Auburn 282  285       567  -9 
3  3   Cincinnati 284  287       571  -5 
4  4   Eastern Kentucky  287  291       578  +2 

T6  5   Tennessee Tech U. 291  290       581  +5 
T6  6   Bradley University 291  296       587  +11 
8  T7   Valparaiso 292  296       588  +12 
5  T7   Northern Kentucky  288  300       588  +12 
9  T9   Lipscomb  295  300       595  +19 

10  T9   Dayton 298  297       595  +19 
T11  11   SIU Edwardsville 301  301       602  +26 
13  12   Wright State  303  307       610  +34 

T11  13   Morehead State Univ 301  314       615  +39 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Kentucky 280 283 563
4 Ben Stow (1) 69 70 139

T7 Cody Martin (3) 70 71 141

T7 David Snyder (4) 71 70 141

T9 Stephen Powers (2) 70 72 142

T41 Will Bishop (5) 73 77 150

2 Auburn 282 285 567
T1 Matt Gilchrest (2) 68 68 136

3 Niclas Carlsson (1) 68 69 137

T18 Daniel Stringfellow (5) 71 74 145

T36 Jake Mondy (3) 75 74 149

T36 Will Long (4) 75 74 149

3 Cincinnati 284 287 571
T5 Emerson Newsome (5) 69 71 140

T9 Baxter Reeves (2) 69 73 142

T14 Jared Howard (1) 75 69 144

T36 John Michael O'Toole (3) 75 74 149

T36 Jared O'Kelley (4) 71 78 149

4 Eastern Kentucky 287 291 578
T5 Patric Sundlof (1) 69 71 140

T11 Garrett Hinton (3) 71 72 143

T18 Stuart Witt (4) 70 75 145

T54 Taylor Riggs (2) 77 75 152

T54 Travis Rose (5) 79 73 152

5 Tennessee Tech U. 291 290 581
T14 Lee Whitehead (2) 71 73 144

T18 Mitchell Thomas (1) 74 71 145

T22 Mason Griffin (3) 72 74 146

T22 Bryce Kendrick (5) 74 72 146

77 Adam Cunningham (4) 79 86 165
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 Bradley University 291 296 587
T14 Kyle Gunther (3) 68 76 144

T22 Seth Trolia (1) 74 72 146

T36 Danny Masrin (2) 74 75 149

T41 Daniel Young (4) 75 75 150

T59 Bobby Jacobs (5) 79 74 153

T7 Valparaiso 292 296 588
T11 Kyle Henning (1) 75 68 143

T22 Jared Magoline (3) 72 74 146

T33 Joe Harris (5) 72 76 148

T47 Peter Webb (2) 73 78 151

T70 Nick Seitz (4) 81 79 160

T7 Northern Kentucky 288 300 588
T11 Michael Schmidt (4) 71 72 143

T22 Corey Richmond (1) 73 73 146

T31 Landon Osborne (5) 69 78 147

T54 Zach Wright (3) 75 77 152

76 Clayton Portz (2) 81 83 164

T9 Dayton 298 297 595
T22 Nick Paxson (3) 72 74 146

T41 Andrew Steffensmeier (1) 76 74 150

T41 Caleb Wolters (4) 77 73 150

T41 Thomas Goss (5) 74 76 150

63 George Rohde III (2) 76 78 154

T9 Lipscomb 295 300 595
T22 Caston Roberts (1) 74 72 146

T41 Paul Klein-Kracht (5) 73 77 150

T47 Stoney Crouch (2) 76 75 151

T47 Tyler Leroy (4) 75 76 151

T54 Sydney Chung (3) 73 79 152

11 SIU Edwardsville 301 301 602
T14 Taylor Cox (1) 73 71 144

T47 Taylor White (2) 73 78 151

T47 Jordan Peters (4) 77 74 151

T66 Dalton Charboneau (3) 78 79 157

74 Mitchell Homb (5) 83 78 161
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

12 Wright State 303 307 610
T22 Ryan Wenzler (3) 73 73 146

T47 Conner Lash (2) 73 78 151

T59 Cody Nickson (1) 77 76 153

T70 Nick Capozzoli (4) 80 80 160

78 Austin Sipe (5) 86 80 166

13 Morehead State Univ 301 314 615
T33 Will Branham (1) 73 75 148

T54 Logan Hogge (2) 75 77 152

T66 Bradley Newnam (3) 75 82 157

T68 Michael Fehrenbacher (5) 78 80 158

75 Connor Thiel (4) 81 82 163
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T1 J.D. Lehman (Louisville) 70 66 136

T18 Harrison Greenberry (Kentucky) 74 71 145

T22 Ryan Benton (Auburn) 74 72 146

T31 Stephen Stallings Jr. (Kentucky) 70 77 147

T33 Thomas Wettstein (Valparaiso) 71 77 148

T47 Craig Purpus (Dayton) 76 75 151

T59 Hager Collins (Kentucky) 76 77 153

T59 Gus Lundquist (Louisville) 75 78 153

64 Michael Wolf (Cincinnati) 80 75 155

65 Daniel DeLuca (Eastern Kentucky ) 80 76 156

T68 Todd McDaniel (Kentucky) 80 78 158

T70 Ben Purcell (Eastern Kentucky ) 86 74 160

T70 Taylor Combs (Lipscomb ) 78 82 160
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 T1   Matt Gilchrest  Auburn  68  68       136  -8   
T9 T1   J.D. Lehman *  Louisville  70  66       136  -8   
T1 3   Niclas Carlsson  Auburn  68  69       137  -7   
T4 4   Ben Stow  Kentucky  69  70       139  -5   
T4 T5   Emerson Newsome  Cincinnati  69  71       140  -4   
T4 T5   Patric Sundlof  Eastern Kentucky  69  71       140  -4   
T14 T7   David Snyder  Kentucky  71  70       141  -3   
T9 T7   Cody Martin  Kentucky  70  71       141  -3   
T9 T9   Stephen Powers  Kentucky  70  72       142  -2   
T4 T9   Baxter Reeves  Cincinnati  69  73       142  -2   
T43 T11   Kyle Henning  Valparaiso  75  68       143  -1   
T14 T11   Garrett Hinton  Eastern Kentucky  71  72       143  -1   
T14 T11   Michael Schmidt  Northern Kentucky  71  72       143  -1   
T43 T14   Jared Howard  Cincinnati  75  69       144  E   
T25 T14   Taylor Cox  SIU Edwardsville  73  71       144  E   
T1 T14   Kyle Gunther  Bradley University  68  76       144  E   
T14 T14   Lee Whitehead  Tennessee Tech U.  71  73       144  E   
T35 T18   Mitchell Thomas  Tennessee Tech U.  74  71       145  +1   
T35 T18   Harrison Greenberry *  Kentucky  74  71       145  +1   
T14 T18   Daniel Stringfellow  Auburn  71  74       145  +1   
T9 T18   Stuart Witt  Eastern Kentucky  70  75       145  +1   
T25 T22   Corey Richmond  Northern Kentucky  73  73       146  +2   
T21 T22   Mason Griffin  Tennessee Tech U.  72  74       146  +2   
T35 T22   Seth Trolia  Bradley University  74  72       146  +2   
T35 T22   Ryan Benton *  Auburn  74  72       146  +2   
T35 T22   Bryce Kendrick  Tennessee Tech U.  74  72       146  +2   
T21 T22   Nick Paxson  Dayton  72  74       146  +2   
T25 T22   Ryan Wenzler  Wright State  73  73       146  +2   
T35 T22   Caston Roberts  Lipscomb  74  72       146  +2   
T21 T22   Jared Magoline  Valparaiso  72  74       146  +2   
T9 T31   Stephen Stallings Jr. *  Kentucky  70  77       147  +3   
T4 T31   Landon Osborne  Northern Kentucky  69  78       147  +3   
T21 T33   Joe Harris  Valparaiso  72  76       148  +4   
T25 T33   Will Branham  Morehead State Univ  73  75       148  +4   
T14 T33   Thomas Wettstein *  Valparaiso  71  77       148  +4   
T35 T36   Danny Masrin  Bradley University  74  75       149  +5   
T43 T36   Jake Mondy  Auburn  75  74       149  +5   
T43 T36   Will Long  Auburn  75  74       149  +5   
T14 T36   Jared O'Kelley  Cincinnati  71  78       149  +5   
T43 T36   John Michael O'Toole  Cincinnati  75  74       149  +5   
T59 T41   Caleb Wolters  Dayton  77  73       150  +6   
T25 T41   Will Bishop  Kentucky  73  77       150  +6   
T35 T41   Thomas Goss  Dayton  74  76       150  +6   
T25 T41   Paul Klein-Kracht  Lipscomb  73  77       150  +6   

T43 T41   Daniel Young  Bradley University  75  75       150  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T41   Andrew Steffensmeier  Dayton  76  74       150  +6   
T25 T47   Taylor White  SIU Edwardsville  73  78       151  +7   
T54 T47   Craig Purpus *  Dayton  76  75       151  +7   
T59 T47   Jordan Peters  SIU Edwardsville  77  74       151  +7   
T43 T47   Tyler Leroy  Lipscomb  75  76       151  +7   
T25 T47   Conner Lash  Wright State  73  78       151  +7   
T25 T47   Peter Webb  Valparaiso  73  78       151  +7   
T54 T47   Stoney Crouch  Lipscomb  76  75       151  +7   
T25 T54   Sydney Chung  Lipscomb  73  79       152  +8   
T66 T54   Travis Rose  Eastern Kentucky  79  73       152  +8   
T43 T54   Logan Hogge  Morehead State Univ  75  77       152  +8   
T43 T54   Zach Wright  Northern Kentucky  75  77       152  +8   
T59 T54   Taylor Riggs  Eastern Kentucky  77  75       152  +8   
T59 T59   Cody Nickson  Wright State  77  76       153  +9   
T54 T59   Hager Collins *  Kentucky  76  77       153  +9   
T43 T59   Gus Lundquist *  Louisville  75  78       153  +9   
T66 T59   Bobby Jacobs  Bradley University  79  74       153  +9   
T54 63   George Rohde III  Dayton  76  78       154  +10   
T69 64   Michael Wolf *  Cincinnati  80  75       155  +11   
T69 65   Daniel DeLuca *  Eastern Kentucky  80  76       156  +12   
T63 T66   Dalton Charboneau  SIU Edwardsville  78  79       157  +13   
T43 T66   Bradley Newnam  Morehead State Univ  75  82       157  +13   
T69 T68   Todd McDaniel *  Kentucky  80  78       158  +14   
T63 T68   Michael Fehrenbacher  Morehead State Univ  78  80       158  +14   
T77 T70   Ben Purcell *  Eastern Kentucky  86  74       160  +16   
T69 T70   Nick Capozzoli  Wright State  80  80       160  +16   
T63 T70   Taylor Combs *  Lipscomb  78  82       160  +16   
T73 T70   Nick Seitz  Valparaiso  81  79       160  +16   
76 74   Mitchell Homb  SIU Edwardsville  83  78       161  +17   

T73 75   Connor Thiel  Morehead State Univ  81  82       163  +19   
T73 76   Clayton Portz  Northern Kentucky  81  83       164  +20   
T66 77   Adam Cunningham  Tennessee Tech U.  79  86       165  +21   
T77 78   Austin Sipe  Wright State  86  80       166  +22   
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Martin Kentucky 2.88 -1 
B. Reeves Cincinnati 3.00 E 
B. Stow Kentucky 3.00 E 
C. Richmond N.Kentucky 3.00 E 
M. Schmidt N.Kentucky 3.00 E 
J. Howard Cincinnati 3.13 +1 
M. Griffin Tenn. Tech 3.13 +1 
K. Gunther Bradley 3.13 +1 
G. Hinton E Kentucky 3.13 +1 
H. Greenberry Kentucky 3.13 +1 
M. Thomas Tenn. Tech 3.13 +1 
L. Hogge Morehead 3.13 +1 
M. Gilchrest Auburn 3.13 +1 
N. Paxson Dayton 3.25 +2 
C. Wolters Dayton 3.25 +2 
J. O'Toole Cincinnati 3.25 +2 
T. Wettstein Valparaiso 3.25 +2 
T. Cox SIUE 3.25 +2 
N. Carlsson Auburn 3.25 +2 
D. Stringfellow Auburn 3.25 +2 
D. Masrin Bradley 3.25 +2 
G. Rohde III Dayton 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Lehman Louisville 3.65 -7 
E. Newsome Cincinnati 3.70 -6 
D. Snyder Kentucky 3.75 -5 
P. Sundlof E Kentucky 3.80 -4 
M. Gilchrest Auburn 3.80 -4 
B. Stow Kentucky 3.85 -3 
T. Cox SIUE 3.90 -2 
N. Carlsson Auburn 3.90 -2 
G. Hinton E Kentucky 3.95 -1 
K. Henning Valparaiso 3.95 -1 
C. Lash Wright St. 3.95 -1 
R. Benton Auburn 3.95 -1 
S. Crouch Lipscomb 3.95 -1 
J. Magoline Valparaiso 3.95 -1 
T. Leroy Lipscomb 4.00 E 
L. Whitehead Tenn. Tech 4.00 E 
S. Witt E Kentucky 4.00 E 
S. Powers Kentucky 4.00 E 
A. Steffensmeier Dayton 4.05 +1 
D. Young Bradley 4.05 +1 
T. Wettstein Valparaiso 4.05 +1 
J. Mondy Auburn 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
N. Carlsson Auburn 4.13 -7 
S. Powers Kentucky 4.38 -5 
K. Henning Valparaiso 4.38 -5 
S. Trolia Bradley 4.38 -5 
M. Gilchrest Auburn 4.38 -5 
J. Lehman Louisville 4.38 -5 
C. Roberts Lipscomb 4.50 -4 
J. Magoline Valparaiso 4.50 -4 
L. Osborne N.Kentucky 4.50 -4 
E. Newsome Cincinnati 4.50 -4 
M. Schmidt N.Kentucky 4.50 -4 
J. Howard Cincinnati 4.50 -4 
S. Witt E Kentucky 4.50 -4 
K. Gunther Bradley 4.50 -4 
D. Young Bradley 4.50 -4 
D. Stringfellow Auburn 4.50 -4 
T. White SIUE 4.63 -3 
P. Klein-Kracht Lipscomb 4.63 -3 
D. Snyder Kentucky 4.63 -3 
M. Griffin Tenn. Tech 4.63 -3 
T. Riggs E Kentucky 4.63 -3 
L. Whitehead Tenn. Tech 4.63 -3 

Eagles 
N. Carlsson Auburn 2
S. Powers Kentucky 1
K. Gunther Bradley 1
D. Young Bradley 1
T. Combs Lipscomb 1
B. Newnam Morehead 1
M. Schmidt N.Kentucky 1
B. Purcell E Kentucky 1
M. Thomas Tenn. Tech 1
E. Newsome Cincinnati 1
B. Stow Kentucky 1
R. Wenzler Wright St. 1
C. Roberts Lipscomb 1
S. Chung Lipscomb 1
S. Crouch Lipscomb 1
J. Magoline Valparaiso 1
L. Osborne N.Kentucky 1

Birdies 
J. Lehman Louisville 15
D. Snyder Kentucky 12
E. Newsome Cincinnati 12
M. Gilchrest Auburn 11
R. Benton Auburn 10
N. Carlsson Auburn 9
D. Stringfellow Auburn 9
K. Henning Valparaiso 9
S. Witt E Kentucky 9
T. White SIUE 9
C. Martin Kentucky 9
P. Sundlof E Kentucky 8
B. Reeves Cincinnati 8
W. Branham Morehead 8
L. Whitehead Tenn. Tech 8
T. Goss Dayton 7
S. Trolia Bradley 7
P. Klein-Kracht Lipscomb 7
T. Wettstein Valparaiso 7
C. Richmond N.Kentucky 7
M. Griffin Tenn. Tech 7
K. Gunther Bradley 7

Pars 
B. Stow Kentucky 27
N. Paxson Dayton 26
B. Jacobs Bradley 25
P. Sundlof E Kentucky 25
P. Webb Valparaiso 25
H. Greenberry Kentucky 25
G. Hinton E Kentucky 25
M. Schmidt N.Kentucky 25
S. Powers Kentucky 25
J. Howard Cincinnati 24
G. Lundquist Louisville 24
B. Kendrick Tenn. Tech 24
C. Roberts Lipscomb 24
L. Osborne N.Kentucky 24
J. O'Toole Cincinnati 24
C. Wolters Dayton 24
A. Sipe Wright St. 23
B. Reeves Cincinnati 23
J. Harris Valparaiso 23
N. Seitz Valparaiso 23
C. Nickson Wright St. 23
J. Mondy Auburn 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Big Blue Course 2014 74.46 78

2 Big Blue Course 2014 75.01 78

 

Total Average Scores
Big Blue Course 2014 74.74 156

 

University Club of Kentucky: Big Blue Course 2014
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 419     8 58 12     

2 4 422     8 46 23 1   

3 3 206     7 45 22 3 1 

4 4 439     9 50 16 3   

5 5 481     44 33 1     

6 4 410     11 51 13 1 2 

7 5 524   6 31 31 9   1 

8 3 158     6 36 16 15 5 

9 4 326     22 47 6 3   

10 4 386     13 53 11 1   

11 4 407   1 14 42 20 1   

12 3 194     3 35 25 14 1 

13 5 548   1 17 42 14 3 1 

14 4 370     7 62 8 1   

15 4 464     5 48 17 6 2 

16 5 565     9 47 13 5 4 

17 3 230     2 41 33 2   

18 4 443     6 39 29 4   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 158 +0.78 

12 3 194 +0.69 

17 3 230 +0.45 

18 4 443 +0.40 

15 4 464 +0.38 

16 5 565 +0.35 

3 3 206 +0.31 

2 4 422 +0.22 

4 4 439 +0.17 

6 4 410 +0.13 

11 4 407 +0.08 

13 5 548 +0.05 

1 4 419 +0.05 

14 4 370 +0.04 

10 4 386 +0.00 

9 4 326 -0.13 

7 5 524 -0.40 

5 5 481 -0.55 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 230 +0.64 

12 3 194 +0.60 

15 4 464 +0.59 

8 3 158 +0.56 

13 5 548 +0.41 

2 4 422 +0.24 

3 3 206 +0.22 

18 4 443 +0.13 

11 4 407 +0.09 

14 4 370 +0.08 

1 4 419 +0.03 

4 4 439 +0.00 

6 4 410 +0.00 

16 5 565 -0.05 

10 4 386 -0.08 

9 4 326 -0.15 

7 5 524 -0.31 

5 5 481 -0.54 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 158 +0.78 

12 3 194 +0.69 

17 3 230 +0.45 

18 4 443 +0.40 

15 4 464 +0.38 

16 5 565 +0.35 

3 3 206 +0.31 

2 4 422 +0.22 

4 4 439 +0.17 

6 4 410 +0.13 

11 4 407 +0.08 

13 5 548 +0.05 

1 4 419 +0.05 

14 4 370 +0.04 

10 4 386 +0.00 

9 4 326 -0.13 

7 5 524 -0.40 

5 5 481 -0.55 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 419     21 110 23 2   

2 4 422     12 97 46 1   

3 3 206     13 95 43 4 1 

4 4 439     23 100 30 3   

5 5 481   5 85 58 7   1 

6 4 410     24 104 24 2 2 

7 5 524   11 62 63 14 4 2 

8 3 158     13 77 28 30 8 

9 4 326     44 94 14 4   

10 4 386     31 102 21 2   

11 4 407   1 26 90 37 2   

12 3 194     5 75 49 25 2 

13 5 548   1 24 87 32 8 4 

14 4 370     15 120 18 3   

15 4 464     8 83 49 13 3 

16 5 565     27 95 23 7 4 

17 3 230     4 75 67 8 2 

18 4 443     16 90 43 7   
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